I, 2014 and July l, 2016 (collectively, the "Agreement") pursuant to which Contractor provides 
certain professional, administrative and coverage services. 

C. Hospital and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the tenn by 
twelve (I 2) months, increase the aggregate amount payable to Contractor by seven hundred fifty 
thousand four hundred dollars ($750,400). 

AGREEMENT 

IN CONS ID ERA TION of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and covenants 
contained herein, Hospital and Contractor agree as follows: 

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the 
meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

[...]

Hospital shall pay to Contractor the amount determined 
in accordance with Exhibit 2.1 (the "Compensation"), upon the terms and 
conditions set forth therein. The total amount payable by Hospital to Contractor 
under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Three Million Nine Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($3,917,400)". 

3. Section S.1. Section 5.1 to the Agreement is hereby amended to read in its 
entirety as follows: 

P.01 

"5.1 T·rm. This Agreement shall become effective on May l, 2013 (the L 
"Effec:tt::'Date"), and shall continue until lhc cnd_i_~.r._of (a) the efl!:c1iyc date or !I..